—t
N

o
(73]

14
15
16
17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO.._002087

[Fund litigation and mediation expenses for Viacom, AT& T, and TCI appeals for the Assessors Office].

ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $471,593 OF THE GENERAL RESERVE TO FUND THE LITIGATION
AND MEDIATION EXPENSES ASSOCIATED WITH THE VIACOM, AT&T, AND TCl APPEALS FOR THE

ASSESSORS OFFICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01.

ORDINANC%&%O?’

Be it ordained by the people of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1.

Department
and Number

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund

E ing Sou
097-097GR
(*CON1GAGFAAA)

Funding Uses
095-0951G
10,0,9.0.9.0.¢.9.0,0.0.4]

Fund
1G-AGF-AAA
General Fund

001-00500
(025005)

013-01900
(025005)

Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2000-01 as follows:

Source of Funds and

Purpose of Appropriation

Department
GEN-01

General City Responsibility

" General Reserve

intrafund Transfer Cu

1G-AGF-ACP, General Fund

Continuing Project

Department
ASRO03
Technicai Services

Salary-Temporary

Fringe Benefits

Total General Fund

DpeiaiagvAspasagpRecorder

AS DIVIDED IN COMMITTEE - 1/17/01

[ 8-0l

7

' Amount
Debit Credit
Program
FCZ
General City Responsibility
$471,593
' |
$391,297
Program
FDL
Technical Services
- $74,521
$6,775 |
N
$471,593 $471,593 |




O 00 ~N O

[4

—
[Te]

I
!
i

|
I

!
1
]

|

Department
and Number

Fund
1G-AGF-ACP
General Fund -
Continuing Project

Fundin rc

Project:
PAS003

950-9501G
(200000MXXX)

Project
PAS005

950-9501G
(XXXXXXXXXX)

Eunding Uses:

Project
PAS003

081-081CT
(020004)

Project
PAS005

081-081CT
(020011)

Source of Funds and

Purpose of Appropriation
Department

ASR0O4
Assessor-Administration

Viacom Litigation

Intrafund Transfer In from
1G-AGF-AAA, General Fund
AT&T/TCI

Intrafund Transfer In from
1G--AGF-AAA, General Fund

Viacom Litigation

Services of Other Department-
City Attorney
AT&T/TCI

Services of Other Department-
City Attorney

Totai 1G-AGF-ACP, Generai Fund

Continuing Project

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LOUISE H. RENNE, CITY ATTORNEY

TQLM@M 2. Q@m

DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

|Doris Ward/Assessor-Recorder
| BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Amount
Debit Cr

Program
FEH
Tax Assessment

$223,887

$167,410

$391,297

$391,297

FUNDS AVAILABLE
EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
CONTROLLER

U N~




. . City Hall
City and County of San Francisco 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 002087 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating $471,593 of the General Reserve to fund the litigation and mediation
expenses associated with the VIACOM, AT&T, and TCI appeals for the Assessor’s Office for fiscal
year 2000-01.

December 1, 2000 Board of Supervisors — SUBSTITUTED

January 22, 2001 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING
Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,
Newsom, Peskin, Yee
Absent: 1 - Sandoval

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — SEVERED FROM CONSENT AGENDA
January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzaiez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno,
Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 10:53 AM on 1/30/01



File No. 002087 I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on January 29, 2001
by the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

o

PR S e
-Gloria L. ‘ffﬂlllii/'
Clerk of the Boa

FEB 08 2001

L ANV

llie L. Brown Jr. ék

Date Approved Mayor Wi

File No. 002087

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 10:53 AM on 1/30/01
Tails Report



